il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From October 25 to 30, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 721 likely voters in Nevada using SMS and web
panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race,
geography, and 2020 recalled vote. The survey was conducted in English and Spanish. The margin of error associated
with the sample size is +4 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of
error. The design effect for this survey is 1.57. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party
affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=721 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

— Donald Trump

Black or
Response Topline Democrat In:;pgndentl RﬁPUb- Female Male Under 45+ II\:O College African White Latino
ird party ican 45 College American
Very favorable 37 2 33 76 35 38 32 40 37 36 24 42 23
Somewhat favorable 10 3 12 14 6 13 10 9 9 10 3 9 15
somewhat 6 9 71 3| el 7| 9| 5| & & 9 5 8
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 47 85 48 6 53 40 48 46 46 438 64 43 54
Haven't heard 1 0 1 1 11 1] 2| o 1 0 1 1 o0
enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 47 5 45 90 41 51 42 49 46 46 27 51 38
UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL) 53 94 55 9 59 47 57 51 52 54 73 48 62
FAVORABLE (NET) -6 -89 -10 +81 -18 +4 -15 -2 -6 -8 -46 +3 -24
Weighted N 721 264 209 248 366 355 278 443 479 242 56 398 147
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[2] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

— Kamala Harris

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

34
16

42

50

49

+1

721

70
23

93

+87
264

Independent /
Third party

23
22

14

40

45

54

209

Repub-
lican

4
5

82

90

-81
248

Female Male

39
16

39

55

44

28
17

46

45

55

+11 -10

366 355

Under
45

32
25

33

57

42

+15
278

[31 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

— Jacky Rosen

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

23
25

14

29

48

43

+5
721

47
39

86

11

+75
264

Independent /
Third party

16
25

17

28

14

41

45

-4
209

Repub-
lican

2
11

21

55

11

13

76

-63
248

Female Male

25
30

12

23

10

55

35

20
21

15

36

41

51

+20 -10

366 355

Under
45

19
32

12

24

13

51

36

+15
278

45+

35
11

48

46

53

443

45+

25
21

15

33

46

48

-2
443

No
College

35
16

43

51

48

+3
479

No
College

24
24

12

32

48

44

+4
479

College

31
17

41

48

50

242

College

20
28

18

24

11

48

42

+6
242

Black or
African
American

54
19

19

73

27

+46
56

Black or
African
American

38
28

10

17

66

27

+39
56

White

33
12

51

45

54

398

White

20
24

15

33

44

48

398

Latino

41
23

4

31

64

35

+29
147

Latino

26
35

23

61

31

+30
147



[4] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

— Sam Brown

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline

24
16

15

38

40

53

-13
721

Democrat

20

68

88

-81
264

Independent /
Third party

16
19

19

35

10

35

54

-19
209

Rﬁf::' Female Male U""‘;'_,e' 45+ Coll\::ge College
54 23 26 19 28 23 28
27 14 19 17 16 16 18

5 15 15 19 12 15 14

9 44 32 39 38 40 35

5 5 8 6 7 7 6
81 37 45 36 44 39 46
14 59 47 58 50 55 49
+67 -22 -2 -22 -6 -16 -3
248 366 355 278 443 479 242

Black or
African
American

10
9

16

58

19

74

-55
56

White Latino
29 15
19 13
1215
34 49

6 8
48 28
46 64
+2 -36

398 147

[5] If the November 2024 election for U.S. president was being held tomorrow, and these were the candidates, who

would you vote for?

Response

Democrat Kamala D. Harris

Republican Donald J. Trump

Libertarian candidate Chase

Oliver

Independent American

Party candidate Joel
Skousen

None of these candidates

Not sure

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

49
47

721

97
3

264

Inde-

pendent / RI?C';:b
Third party

41 4

45 95

2 1

1 0

7 0

3 0

209 248

Female Male

53 44
42 52

366 355

Under

45+

45

51 47

44 49
11
0 0
2 3
11

278 443

No
College

50
47

479

Black or

College  African

American

46 70
47 26
2 1

0

2 0

2 3
242 56

White Latino

45
52

398

60
38

147



[6] Which of the following best describes your decision to vote for Kamala Harris for U.S. president, even if none are
exactly right? (N=350)
(Shown to respondents who selected Democrat Kamala D. Harris in the presidential vote question)

Inde-
. pendent / Under No . .
Response Topline Democrat Third Female Male 45 45+ College College White Latino
party
| am voting because | am confident that she
& 54 58 45 61 46 57 53 57 50 50 65

will better represent my interests

| am not confident that she will represent my
interests, but | am voting because there is no 10 9 12 8 12 15 6 10 11 7 1
better alternative

| am voting because | want to stop Donald

. 36 33 43 31 42 27 41 34 40 43 25
Trump from taking power
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0
Weighted N 350 255 86 195 155 143 207 238 112 179 89

[71 Which of the following best describes your decision to vote for Donald Trump for U.S. president, even if none are
exactly right? (N=339)
(Shown to respondents who selected Republican Donald J. Trump in the presidential vote question)

Inde-

Response Topline pendent/ leepub Female Male Ur:‘c;er 45+ C II\:o College White
Third party fcan ollege

| am voting because I‘ am confident that he will 77 73 79 74 79 70 81 75 85 83
better represent my interests
| am not confident that he will represent my
interests, but | am voting because there is no better 6 8 5 7 5 M 3 7 3 4
alternative
lam votl.ng because | want to stop Kamala Harris 17 17 16 18 17 18 17 20 12 13
from taking power
Don't know 1 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0
Weighted N 339 94 235 153 186 124 215 224 115 207
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[8] If the November 2024 election for U.S. Senator from Nevada was being held tomorrow, and these were the
candidates, who would you vote for?

Inde- R b Und N Black or
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ I'epu Female Male r;ser 45+ C "0 College African White Latino
Third party fcan oflege American
Democrat Jacky S. Rosen 49 93 44 6 54 44 52 47 49 50 72 45 62
Republican Sam Brown 42 4 37 87 36 49 36 47 42 43 20 48 34
L|ber'Far|an Chris 0 0 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Cunningham
Independent Amencan Party 5 0 3 4 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 1
candidate Janine Hansen
None of these candidates 2 1 6 1 3 2 4 1 3 1 4 1 1
Not sure 4 2 9 1 5 2 4 3 4 3 1 3 2
Weighted N 721 264 209 248 366 355 278 443 479 242 56 398 147

[91 Which of the following best describes your decision to vote for the Democrat Jacky S. Rosen for U.S. Senator from
Nevada, even if none are exactly right? (N=353)

(Shown to respondents who selected Democrat Jacky S. Rosen in the senate vote question)

Inde-
. pendent / Under No . .
Response Topline Democrat Third Female Male 45 45+ College College White Latino
party
| am voting because | am confident that she
& 66 67 64 66 65 60 70 70 58 69 64

will better represent my interests

| am not confident that she will represent my
interests, but | am voting because there is no 12 12 9 13 11 17 8 8 20 10 13
better alternative

| am voting because | want to stop Sam

. 21 20 26 19| 24 21| 21 21 21 19 23
Brown from taking power
Don't know 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 0
Weighted N 353 246 92 197 156 146 207 232 121 180 91

[10] Which of the following best describes your decision to vote for the Republican Sam Brown for U.S. Senator from
Nevada, even if none are exactly right? (N=306)

(Shown to respondents who selected Republican Sam Brown in the senate vote question)

Inde- g epub Und N
Response Topline pendent/ Ifepu Female Male r:‘ser 45+ c "0 College White
Third party fcan ollege

| am voting because I. am confident that he will 67 56 72 71 63 58 70 63 74 72
better represent my interests
| am not confident that he will represent my
interests, but | am voting because there is no better 8 14 5 5 11 13 6 10 5 7
alternative
| i | ky R f

am'vot.mg because | want to stop Jacky Rosen from 25 31 23 24 26 28 24 78 M 2
staying in power
Weighted N 306 78 217 130 176 99 207 201 105 191
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[11] When filling out your ballot, which of the following issues do you consider most when deciding which candidate to

vote for?

Response

Economy, jobs, and
inflation

Climate change and the
environment

Health care
Threats to democracy

Programs like Social
Security and Medicare

National security and
foreign policy

Crime and public safety
Education

Abortion

Immigration

Gun policy

Taxes and government
spending

Race relations and racism
LGBTQ+ issues

Other (please specify)
None of these

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

35

11
10

o A NN

721

25

264

Independent
/ Third party

37

o 00 W

209

Repub
lican

44

248

Female Male

34 37
1 5
2| 2
9 14
8 5
4 3
3 2
1 0

17 5
7 12
2 4
3 6
3 1
2 1
5( 3
0 O

366 355

Under
45 45
44 30
6 1
2 2
6 15
1T 10
2 4
2 5
1 1
16 8
7 1
4 2
4 5
1 2
3 1
3 5
0 0
278 443

No
College

37

o A NN

479

College

32

242

Black or
African  White Latino
American

28 31 43
2 1 2
6 1 0
7 15 7
3 8 4
3 4 3
1 2 2
2 1 2

19 9 15
7 1 8
3 3 3
4 5 2

11 1 4
4 2 2
0 5 2
0 0 0

56 398 147



[12] On November 5th, 2024, voters in Nevada will decide whether to enact State Question No. 6, a proposed
amendment to the Nevada Constitution. The text of State Question 6 is as follows:

"Should the Nevada Constitution be amended to create an individual's fundamental right to an abortion, without
interference by state or local governments, whenever the abortion is performed by a qualified healthcare professional

until fetal viability or when necessary to protect the health or life of the pregnant individual at any point during the

pregnancy?"

If passed, the amendment would be placed on the 2026 General Election ballot for final approval. If the election were

held today, would you vote Yes or No on this amendment?

Response Topline Democrat

| would vote Yes on this

66
amendment
| would vote No on this

26
amendment
I would skip voting on 3
this amendment
Not sure 5
Weighted N 721

Independent/ Repub

Third party lican
91 63 42
5 25 49
2 5 3
3 6 5
264 209 248 3

Under

Female Male 45

72 60
20 32
3 4
5 4

45+ Coll\::ge College

72 62 66 66
18 31 25 27
4 3 4 2
6 4 4 5

66 355 278 443 479 242

[13] How concerned or not concerned are you about abortion being banned in your state?

Response Topline Democrat
Very concerned 40 62
Somewhat 17 26
concerned
Only a little 12 6
concerned
Not concerned at all 31 6
Weighted N 721 264
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Independent /
Third party

33

15

19

33
209

Repub-
lican

23

13

56
248

Female

45

20

10

25
366

are Under
35 39
14 23
14 13
37 25
355 278

s+ Coll\::ge
41 44
13 15
11 12
35 30
443 479

College

32

22

12

34
242

Black or
African
American

68

17

10
56

Black or
African
American

52

11

29
56

White

61

30

398

White

35

17

13

36
398

Latino

77

19

147

Latino

47

25

23
147



