ш DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From October 25 to 30, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 721 likely voters in Nevada using SMS and web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and 2020 recalled vote. The survey was conducted in English and Spanish. The margin of error associated with the sample size is ±4 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. The design effect for this survey is 1.57. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=721 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

— Donald Trump

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Very favorable	37	2	33	76	35	38	32	40	37	36	24	42	23
Somewhat favorable	10	3	12	14	6	13	10	9	9	10	3	9	15
Somewhat unfavorable	6	9	7	3	6	7	9	5	6	6	9	5	8
Very unfavorable	47	85	48	6	53	40	48	46	46	48	64	43	54
Haven't heard enough to say	1	0	1	1	1	1	2	0	1	0	1	1	0
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	47	5	45	90	41	51	42	49	46	46	27	51	38
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	53	94	55	9	59	47	57	51	52	54	73	48	62
FAVORABLE (NET)	-6	-89	-10	+81	-18	+4	-15	-2	-6	-8	-46	+3	-24
Weighted N	721	264	209	248	366	355	278	443	479	242	56	398	147

[2] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

— Kamala Harris

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Very favorable	34	70	23	4	39	28	32	35	35	31	54	33	41
Somewhat favorable	16	23	22	5	16	17	25	11	16	17	19	12	23
Somewhat unfavorable	7	0	14	8	5	9	9	5	5	9	8	3	4
Very unfavorable	42	6	40	82	39	46	33	48	43	41	19	51	31
Haven't heard enough to say	1	1	2	2	2	1	1	2	1	2	0	1	1
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	50	93	45	9	55	45	57	46	51	48	73	45	64
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	49	6	54	90	44	55	42	53	48	50	27	54	35
FAVORABLE (NET)	+1	+87	-9	-81	+11	-10	+15	-7	+3	-2	+46	-9	+29
Weighted N	721	264	209	248	366	355	278	443	479	242	56	398	147

[3] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

— Jacky Rosen

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Very favorable	23	47	16	2	25	20	19	25	24	20	38	20	26
Somewhat favorable	25	39	25	11	30	21	32	21	24	28	28	24	35
Somewhat unfavorable	14	4	17	21	12	15	12	15	12	18	10	15	8
Very unfavorable	29	7	28	55	23	36	24	33	32	24	17	33	23
Haven't heard enough to say	9	3	14	11	10	8	13	7	8	11	8	7	8
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	48	86	41	13	55	41	51	46	48	48	66	44	61
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	43	11	45	76	35	51	36	48	44	42	27	48	31
FAVORABLE (NET)	+5	+75	-4	-63	+20	-10	+15	-2	+4	+6	+39	-4	+30
Weighted N	721	264	209	248	366	355	278	443	479	242	56	398	147

[4] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

— Sam Brown

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Very favorable	24	3	16	54	23	26	19	28	23	28	10	29	15
Somewhat favorable	16	4	19	27	14	19	17	16	16	18	9	19	13
Somewhat unfavorable	15	20	19	5	15	15	19	12	15	14	16	12	15
Very unfavorable	38	68	35	9	44	32	39	38	40	35	58	34	49
Haven't heard enough to say	6	5	10	5	5	8	6	7	7	6	7	6	8
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	40	7	35	81	37	45	36	44	39	46	19	48	28
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	53	88	54	14	59	47	58	50	55	49	74	46	64
FAVORABLE (NET)	-13	-81	-19	+67	-22	-2	-22	-6	-16	-3	-55	+2	-36
Weighted N	721	264	209	248	366	355	278	443	479	242	56	398	147

[5] If the November 2024 election for **U.S. president** was being held tomorrow, **and these were the candidates**, who would you vote for?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Democrat Kamala D. Harris	49	97	41	4	53	44	51	47	50	46	70	45	60
Republican Donald J. Trump	47	3	45	95	42	52	44	49	47	47	26	52	38
Libertarian candidate Chase Oliver	1	0	2	1	0	1	1	1	0	2	1	1	0
Independent American Party candidate Joel Skousen	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
None of these candidates	2	0	7	0	3	1	2	3	2	2	0	1	2
Not sure	1	0	3	0	1	1	1	1	1	2	3	1	0
Weighted N	721	264	209	248	366	355	278	443	479	242	56	398	147

[6] Which of the following best describes your decision to vote for Kamala Harris for U.S. president, even if none are exactly right? (*N*=350)

(Shown to respondents who selected Democrat Kamala D. Harris in the presidential vote question)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Latino
I am voting because I am confident that she will better represent my interests	54	58	45	61	46	57	53	57	50	50	65
I am not confident that she will represent my interests, but I am voting because there is no better alternative	10	9	12	8	12	15	6	10	11	7	11
I am voting because I want to stop Donald Trump from taking power	36	33	43	31	42	27	41	34	40	43	25
Don't know	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Weighted N	350	255	86	195	155	143	207	238	112	179	89

[7] Which of the following best describes your decision to vote for Donald Trump for U.S. president, even if none are exactly right? (*N*=339)

(Shown to respondents who selected Republican Donald J. Trump in the presidential vote question)

Response	Topline	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
I am voting because I am confident that he will better represent my interests	77	73	79	74	79	70	81	72	85	83
I am not confident that he will represent my interests, but I am voting because there is no better alternative	6	8	5	7	5	11	3	7	3	4
I am voting because I want to stop Kamala Harris from taking power	17	17	16	18	17	18	17	20	12	13
Don't know	1	2	0	1	0	2	0	1	0	0
Weighted N	339	94	235	153	186	124	215	224	115	207

[8] If the November 2024 election for **U.S. Senator from Nevada** was being held tomorrow, **and these were the candidates**, who would you vote for?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Democrat Jacky S. Rosen	49	93	44	6	54	44	52	47	49	50	72	45	62
Republican Sam Brown	42	4	37	87	36	49	36	47	42	43	20	48	34
Libertarian Chris Cunningham	0	0	2	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	1	0	0
Independent American Party candidate Janine Hansen	2	0	3	4	3	2	3	2	2	2	2	2	1
None of these candidates	2	1	6	1	3	2	4	1	3	1	4	1	1
Not sure	4	2	9	1	5	2	4	3	4	3	1	3	2
Weighted N	721	264	209	248	366	355	278	443	479	242	56	398	147

[9] Which of the following best describes your decision to vote for the Democrat Jacky S. Rosen for U.S. Senator from Nevada, even if none are exactly right? *(N=353)*

(Shown to respondents who selected Democrat Jacky S. Rosen in the senate vote question)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Latino
I am voting because I am confident that she will better represent my interests	66	67	64	66	65	60	70	70	58	69	64
I am not confident that she will represent my interests, but I am voting because there is no better alternative	12	12	9	13	11	17	8	8	20	10	13
l am voting because l want to stop Sam Brown from taking power	21	20	26	19	24	21	21	21	21	19	23
Don't know	1	2	1	2	0	1	1	1	2	1	0
Weighted N	353	246	92	197	156	146	207	232	121	180	91

[10] Which of the following best describes your decision to vote for the Republican Sam Brown for U.S. Senator from Nevada, even if none are exactly right? *(N=306)*

(Shown to respondents who selected Republican Sam Brown in the senate vote question)

Response	Topline	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
I am voting because I am confident that he will better represent my interests	67	56	72	71	63	58	70	63	74	72
I am not confident that he will represent my interests, but I am voting because there is no better alternative	8	14	5	5	11	13	6	10	5	7
I am voting because I want to stop Jacky Rosen from staying in power	25	31	23	24	26	28	24	28	21	21
Weighted N	306	78	217	130	176	99	207	201	105	191

[11] When filling out your ballot, which of the following issues do you consider **most** when deciding which candidate to vote for?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Economy, jobs, and inflation	35	25	37	44	34	37	44	30	37	32	28	31	43
Climate change and the environment	3	4	2	2	1	5	6	1	3	3	2	1	2
Health care	2	5	2	0	2	2	2	2	2	3	6	1	0
Threats to democracy	11	20	10	3	9	14	6	15	12	10	7	15	7
Programs like Social Security and Medicare	6	7	5	6	8	5	1	10	9	2	3	8	4
National security and foreign policy	3	0	6	4	4	3	2	4	2	5	3	4	3
Crime and public safety	2	1	0	4	3	2	2	3	2	2	1	2	2
Education	1	1	1	1	1	0	1	1	1	2	2	1	2
Abortion	11	19	8	4	17	5	16	8	9	14	19	9	15
Immigration	10	2	10	17	7	12	7	11	11	7	7	11	8
Gun policy	3	4	0	4	2	4	4	2	1	5	3	3	3
Taxes and government spending	4	1	6	6	3	6	4	5	3	6	4	5	2
Race relations and racism	2	3	1	2	3	1	1	2	2	2	11	1	4
LGBTQ+ issues	2	1	3	1	2	1	3	1	2	1	4	2	2
Other (please specify)	4	5	8	1	5	3	3	5	4	4	0	5	2
None of these	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Weighted N	721	264	209	248	366	355	278	443	479	242	56	398	147

[12] On **November 5th**, 2024, voters in Nevada will decide whether to enact **State Question No. 6**, a proposed amendment to the Nevada Constitution. The text of **State Question 6** is as follows:

"Should the *Nevada Constitution* be amended to create an individual's fundamental right to an abortion, without interference by state or local governments, whenever the abortion is performed by a qualified healthcare professional until fetal viability or when necessary to protect the health or life of the pregnant individual at any point during the pregnancy?"

If passed, the amendment would be placed on the 2026 General Election ballot for final approval. If the election were held today, would you vote **Yes** or **No** on this amendment?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
l would vote Yes on this amendment	66	91	63	42	72	60	72	62	66	66	68	61	77
l would vote No on this amendment	26	5	25	49	20	32	18	31	25	27	17	30	19
l would skip voting on this amendment	3	2	5	3	3	4	4	3	4	2	6	4	2
Not sure	5	3	6	5	5	4	6	4	4	5	10	5	2
Weighted N	721	264	209	248	366	355	278	443	479	242	56	398	147

[13] How concerned or not concerned are you about abortion being banned in your state?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Very concerned	40	62	33	23	45	35	39	41	44	32	52	35	47
Somewhat concerned	17	26	15	9	20	14	23	13	15	22	11	17	25
Only a little concerned	12	6	19	13	10	14	13	11	12	12	8	13	6
Not concerned at all	31	6	33	56	25	37	25	35	30	34	29	36	23
Weighted N	721	264	209	248	366	355	278	443	479	242	56	398	147